Tuition & Fees

These tables show the various tuition rates and fee schedules for CCAC credit students. For more information, please contact any Student Accounts office or visit ccac.edu/tuition-and-fees-calculator.

Tuition & Capital Fees Effective Fall 2018

Residency Status	Tuition per credit	Flat Rate Tuition 12–18 credits ¹	Capital Fee 1–11 credits	Capital Fee 12 or more credits
Allegheny County Residents	\$113.00	\$1,695.00	None	None
Residents of Other Pennsylvania Counties	\$226.00	\$3,390.00	\$6.50/credit	\$78.00/semester
Out-of-State & International Residents	\$339.00	\$5,085.00	\$6.50/credit	\$78.00/semester

¹Students carrying loads of 19 credits or more pay the flat rate plus the prevailing per credit rate times the number of credits over 18 credits. Example: 21 credits for an Allegheny County resident would cost \$1,695.00 (flat rate) + \$339.00 [\$113.00 (per credit rate) x 3 (credits over 18)] = \$2,034.00

Veterans of the U.S. Armed Forces and their dependents are eligible for in-county tuition rates. Please contact Military and Veterans Services at 412.237.6503 or **VeteransServices@ccac.edu** for more information.

Registration Fees

Fee	Amount	
College Fee: Full-time (12 or more credits) ²	\$72.00/semester	
College Fee: Part-time (1–11 credits) ²	\$6.00/credit	
Online Learning Fee ³	\$20.00/online learning course	
Laboratory Fee	Where applicable (amounts vary per course)	
Health Careers Course Fee	\$20.00/credit (where applicable)	
NCLEX Fee	\$300.00/semester for course <i>NUR250</i>	
Malpractice Insurance Fee ³	\$7.70/semester (where applicable)	
Accident Insurance Fee ³	\$5.40/semester (full-time students only)	
Technology Fee	\$23.25/credit (no maximum)	
Matriculation Fee	\$25.00 (first-time registered students, nonrecurring, nonrefundable)	
Student Service Fee	\$4.25/credit (no maximum)	

Miscellaneous Fees Fee	Amount
Graduation Fee	\$20.00 (nonrefundable). This optional fee must be submitted with your application if you would like to receive a printed diploma and/or attend commencement ceremonies.
Credit by Examination	\$113.00/course (nonrefundable)
Returned Check Handling Charge	\$25.00/check (nonrefundable)
Official Transcript of Academic Record	\$5.00/copy (nonrefundable)
Check Stop Payment/Reissue Fee	\$20.00/check (nonrefundable)

² The college fee applies to all full- and part-time credit students taking fall, spring and/or summer courses. Non-credit students are exempt from the fee.

³ Nonrefundable after start of term



CCAC TUITION & FEES MATRIX

Effective 18FA

*These tables are provided for illustrative purposes only; they do not contain all potential fees. Please see Registration Fees and Miscellaneous Fees on our website for additional information at ccac.edu/payment.

Figures are provided by the CCAC Bursar office and are subject to change.

CCAC Nondiscrimination Policy

Notifications of nondiscrimination and contact information can be found at ccac.edu/nondiscrimination.

TABLE 2: Residents of Other Pennsylvania

Counties, Tuition & Typical Fees*			
Credit(s)	In-state Tuition	Typical Fees	Total
1 credit	\$226.00	\$40.00	\$266.00
2 credits	\$452.00	\$80.00	\$532.00
3 credits	\$678.00	\$120.00	\$798.00
4 credits	\$904.00	\$160.00	\$1,064.00
5 credits	\$1,130.00	\$200.00	\$1,330.00
6 credits	\$1,356.00	\$240.00	\$1,596.00
7 credits	\$1,582.00	\$280.00	\$1,862.00
8 credits	\$1,808.00	\$320.00	\$2,128.00
9 credits	\$2,034.00	\$360.00	\$2,394.00
10 credits	\$2,260.00	\$400.00	\$2,660.00
11 credits	\$2,486.00	\$440.00	\$2,926.00
12 credits	\$3,390.00	\$485.40	\$3,875.40
13 credits	\$3,390.00	\$512.90	\$3,902.90
14 credits	\$3,390.00	\$540.40	\$3,930.40
15 credits	\$3,390.00	\$567.90	\$3,957.90
16 credits	\$3,390.00	\$595.40	\$3,985.40
17 credits	\$3,390.00	\$622.90	\$4,012.90
18 credits	\$3,390.00	\$650.40	\$4,040.40

\$3,616.00

\$3,842.00

\$4,068.00

\$677.90

\$705.40 \$732.90 \$4,293.90 \$4,547.40

\$4,800.90

19 credits

20 credits

21 credits

TABLE 1: Allegheny County Residents			
	Tuition & Ty	pical Fees*	
Credit(s)	In-county	Typical	Total
Credit(s)	Tuition	Fees	Total
1 credit	\$113.00	\$33.50	\$146.50
2 credits	\$226.00	\$67.00	\$293.00
3 credits	\$339.00	\$100.50	\$439.50
4 credits	\$452.00	\$134.00	\$586.00
5 credits	\$565.00	\$167.50	\$732.50
6 credits	\$678.00	\$201.00	\$879.00
7 credits	\$791.00	\$234.50	\$1,025.50
8 credits	\$904.00	\$268.00	\$1,172.00
9 credits	\$1,017.00	\$301.50	\$1,318.50
10 credits	\$1,130.00	\$335.00	\$1,465.00
11 credits	\$1,243.00	\$368.50	\$1,611.50
12 credits	\$1,695.00	\$407.40	\$2,102.40
13 credits	\$1,695.00	\$434.90	\$2,129.90
14 credits	\$1,695.00	\$462.40	\$2,157.40
15 credits	\$1,695.00	\$489.90	\$2,184.90
16 credits	\$1,695.00	\$517.40	\$2,212.40
17 credits	\$1,695.00	\$544.90	\$2,239.90
18 credits	\$1,695.00	\$572.40	\$2,267.40
19 credits	\$1,808.00	\$599.90	\$2,407.90
20 credits	\$1,921.00	\$627.40	\$2,548.40
21 credits	\$2,034.00	\$654.90	\$2,688.90

TABLE 3: Out-of-State & International Residents, Tuition & Typical Fees*			
Credit(s)	Out-of-state & Foreign Tuition	Typical Fees	Total
1 credit	\$339.00	\$40.00	\$379.00
2 credits	\$678.00	\$80.00	\$758.00
3 credits	\$1,017.00	\$120.00	\$1,137.00
4 credits	\$1,356.00	\$160.00	\$1,516.00
5 credits	\$1,695.00	\$200.00	\$1,895.00
6 credits	\$2,034.00	\$240.00	\$2,274.00
7 credits	\$2,373.00	\$280.00	\$2,653.00
8 credits	\$2,712.00	\$320.00	\$3,032.00
9 credits	\$3,051.00	\$360.00	\$3,411.00
10 credits	\$3,390.00	\$400.00	\$3,790.00
11 credits	\$3,729.00	\$440.00	\$4,169.00
12 credits	\$5,085.00	\$485.40	\$5,570.40
13 credits	\$5,085.00	\$512.90	\$5,597.90
14 credits	\$5,085.00	\$540.40	\$5,625.40
15 credits	\$5,085.00	\$567.90	\$5,652.90
16 credits	\$5,085.00	\$595.40	\$5,680.40
17 credits	\$5,085.00	\$622.90	\$5,707.90
18 credits	\$5,085.00	\$650.40	\$5,735.40
19 credits	\$5,424.00	\$677.90	\$6,101.90
20 credits	\$5,763.00	\$705.40	\$6,468.40
21 credits	\$6,102.00	\$732.90	\$6,834.90